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October 28,2021 

Via PUC Interchange Filer 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100 
Austin, Texas 78701 

Re: Project 52299 
Style: COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PURSUANT TO TWC §13.1396(C) 
Filing Party: City of Granbury 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

The City of Granbury is providing the coordination of emergency operations pursuant to TWC 
§13.1396(C). As perthe requirement, the City of Granbury hereby submitsthe following 
water/wastewater critical load information: 

• Water / Wastewater Utility Name: City of Granbury 

• Public Water System: City of Granbury 
PWS ID: TX111OOO1 

• Wastewater System: City of Granbury 

• Location and general description of all critical load water and wastewater facilities: 

The location and general description information are attached. 

The facilities are located in Hood County. 

• Emergency contact information: 
• Point of Contact 

Rick Crownover, Director of Public Works 
Cell phone: 817-964-5105 
Email: rcrownover@Rranburv.org 

Eva S Gregory 817.573·1114 116 W. Bridge St. 
Director of Finance Granbury, Texas 76048 egregory@granbury.org 
City of Granbury www.granbury.org 



• Alternate Point of Contact 
Jason Barber, Assistant Director of Public Works 
Cell phone: 214-425-7105 
Email: ibarber@granburv.org 

• Mailing Address: 
PO Box 969 
City of Granbury, TX 76048 

Senate Bill 3 (SB3), a new state law, includes a requirement for water/wastewater utilities to submit 
critical load information to their electric provider, the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT), the 
Texas Department of Emergency Management (TDEM), and the local County Office of Emergency 

Management in which the utility has water and wastewater facilities that qualify for critical load. 

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments. 

Sincerely, 

VI -. 7 
L./ F LL LJ 

A Eva S Gregory, CPI\ 
Director of Finance 
City of Granbury 

Attachments: Granbury_SB3_attachments 

c: - Hood County Emergency Management Office, Mr. Jay Webster, Emergency Management 
Coordinator, via email to jwebster@co.hood.tx.us 
- TDEM via email soc@tdem.texas.gov 
- TCEC via email to customer_service@tcectexas.com and Ken Williams 
kwilliams@tcectexas.com 
- United Cooperative Services, 2601 S. Burleson Blvd.- Burleson, Tx, 76028 
- Constellation via email to Allyson Pait at allyson.pait@constellation.com and Gary Gibson 
at Gary.Gibson@constellation.com> 
- Rick Crownover, Director of Public Works 
- Jason Barber, Assistant Director of Public Works 
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Description 
Water Treatement Plant 
Scout Camp Pump Station 

Knox 1 Pump Station 

Equibrand Pump Station 
North Pump Station 
S-1 Well 
S-2 Well 
S-3 Well 
S-4 Well 
S-5 Well 
Matlock Pump Station/Well 1 
Matlock Well 2 
Matlock Well 3 
Knox 2 Ground Storage Tank 
East Elevated Storage Tank 
Meander Elevated Storage Tank 

Meander Pump Station/GST 

City of Granbury Water System 
Address 

1420 E Pearl St 
1895 Hidden Valley Rd 

1548 Ross Ln 

3478 US HWY 377 
2020 TX 567 Loop 

3680 Cross Creek Ct 
3525 Crestridge Dr 

3626 Cross Creek Ct 
3626 Cross Creek Ct 
3690 Cross Creek Ct 

6601 Matlock Rd 
6529 Matlock Rd 
6846 Matlock Rd 

1749 Meadow Wood Rd. 
5401 E US HWY 377 

205 Meander Rd 

605 Meander Rd 

- Critical Infrastructure 
Electric Provider Meter Number 
City of Granbury 92491261 

United Cooperative Services 76174812 
United Cooperative Services 78340928 
United Cooperative Services 78340732 
United Cooperative Services 77344537 

City of Granbury 82210737 
Tri County 64450170 
Tri County 68528150 
Tri County 61288245 
Tri County 55081712 
Tri County 64450170 

United Cooperative Services 79641134 
United Cooperative Services 97221524 
United Cooperative Services 133362586 
United Cooperative Services 78340565 
United Cooperative Services 98163094 

Tri County 162671823 
United Cooperative Services 78341030 

Tri County 77421371 
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Description 
WWTP Main bldg 
WWTP-Shop 
WWTP-Old Shop 
WWTP-Back/Centrifuge 

Main Lift Station 
Main lift Parking lot pumps 

Lift Station 1 
Lift Station 2 
Lift Station 3 
Lift Station 4 
Lift Station 5 
Lift Station 6 
Lift Station 7 
Lift Station 8 
Lift Station 9 

Lift Station 1O 
Lift Station 11 
Lift Station 12 
Lift Station 13 
Lift Station 14 
Lift Station 15 
Lift Station 16 
Lift Station 17 
Lift Station 18 
Lift Station 19 
Lift Station 20 
Lift Station 21 
Lift Station 22 
Lift Station 23 
Lift Station 24 
Lift Station 25 
Lift Station 26 
Lift Station 27 
Lift Station 28 
Lift Station 29 
Lift Station 30 
Lift Station 31 
Lift Station 32 
Lift Station 33 
Lift Station 34 
Lift Station 35 
Lift Station 36 
Lift Station 37 

City of Granbury Wastewater System - Critical Infrastructure 
Address Electric Provider 

1800 Waters Edge Dr City of Granbury 
1800 Waters Edge Dr City of Granbury 
1800 Waters Edge Dr City of Granbury 
1800 Waters Edge Dr City of Granbury 

634 E Bridge St City of Granbury 
635 E Bridge St City of Granbury 
405 W Torrey St City of Granbury 
795 E Pearl St City of Granbury 
581 W Pearl St City of Granbury 

1113 White Cliff Rd City of Granbury 
495 Olsen Ct City of Granbury 

526 Panama Ct City of Granbury 
264 Eastridge Rd United Cooperative Services 

3 Lambert Ct City of Granbury 
1596 Lakeview Ct City of Granbury 

436 Brazos Harbor City of Granbury 
1292 Canvasback Dr City of Granbury 

2482 Pebble Dr United Cooperative Services 
1156 Lipan Hwy Tri County 

1404 US HWY 377 E City of Granbury 
1195 Mallard Ct United Cooperative Services 

763 Old Cleburne Rd City of Granbury 
495 Shady Cove Ct City of Granbury 

1162 Cliff Swallow Dr United Cooperative Services 
1089 Cliff Swallow Dr United Cooperative Services 

408 Howard Clemmons City of Granbury 
467 Tahiti Dr United Cooperative Services 

2117 Old Granbury Rd United Cooperative Services 
2771 Old Granbury Rd United Cooperative Services 

3211 Estate Dr Tri County 
2708 Harborside Dr United Cooperative Services 
2610 Harborside Dr United Cooperative Services 
415 E US Hwy 377 United Cooperative Services 

4811 Old Granbury Rd United Cooperative Services 
116 W Bridge St City of Granbury 

1800 Waters Edge Dr United Cooperative Services 
1010 Catalina Bay Blvd United Cooperative Services 

1400 5th St United Cooperative Services 
1205 Waters Edge Dr City of Granbury 

926 E Pearl St City of Granbury 
3118 Meandering Way Tri County 

116 W Bridge St City of Granbury 
507 E Pearl St City of Granbury 

Meter Number 
65 187 885 
33411405 
79321940 
68 156 661 
100 047 
18 134 533 
91207731 
2031229 
92401554 
90 869 613 
70161598 
102578322 
78370790 
102578587 
102 578 249 
95216887 
78340858 
98146067 
55081700 
55428581 
78340858 
67 080 952 
102578239 
78340858 
78340858 
90869623 
98 162 763 
I98159979 
78340945 
76269089 
76178754 
127305185 
78 340 804 
78340967 
runs off Cith Hall meter 
I98135932 
98162561 
78341 171 
50 579 625 
88292158 
128925963 
runs off City Hall meter 
92401503 
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Description 
Lift Station 38 
Lift Station 39 
Lift Station 40 
Lift Station 41 
Lift Station 42 
Lift Station 44 

City of Granbury Wastewater System - Critical Infrastructure 
Address Electric Provider 

518 Abes Landing Ct Tri County 
217 Kings Plaza United Cooperative Services 

1501 Chelsea Bay Ct United Cooperative Services 
1322 James Rd United Cooperative Services 

1420 Highland Park Circle United Cooperative Services 
1145 James Rd United Cooperative Services 

Meter Number 
76269087 
127517749 
21482693 
78341122 
150223641 
92629740 
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