

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-10-28 03:57:55 PM Control Number - 52299 ItemNumber - 672



October 28, 2021

Via PUC Interchange Filer

Public Utility Commission of Texas Central Records 1701 N Congress, Suite 8-100 Austin, Texas 78701

Re:

Project 52299

Style: COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY OPERATIONS PURSUANT TO TWC §13.1396(C)

Filing Party: City of Granbury

Dear Sir / Madam:

The City of Granbury is providing the coordination of emergency operations pursuant to TWC §13.1396(C). As per the requirement, the City of Granbury hereby submits the following water/wastewater critical load information:

Water / Wastewater Utility Name: City of Granbury

Public Water System: City of Granbury

PWS ID: <u>TX1110001</u>

Wastewater System: City of Granbury

Location and general description of all critical load water and wastewater facilities:

The location and general description information are attached.

The facilities are located in Hood County.

- Emergency contact information:
 - Point of Contact

Rick Crownover, Director of Public Works

Cell phone: 817-964-5105

Email: rcrownover@granbury.org

Alternate Point of Contact

Jason Barber, Assistant Director of Public Works

Cell phone: 214-425-7105 Email: jbarber@granbury.org

Mailing Address:

PO Box 969

City of Granbury, TX 76048

Senate Bill 3 (SB3), a new state law, includes a requirement for water/wastewater utilities to submit critical load information to their electric provider, the Public Utility Commission of Texas (PUCT), the Texas Department of Emergency Management (TDEM), and the local County Office of Emergency Management in which the utility has water and wastewater facilities that qualify for critical load.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Eva S Gregory, CPM

Director of Finance City of Granbury

Attachments: Granbury_SB3_attachments

- c: Hood County Emergency Management Office, Mr. Jay Webster, Emergency Management Coordinator, via email to jwebster@co.hood.tx.us
 - TDEM via email soc@tdem.texas.gov
 - TCEC via email to customer_service@tcectexas.com and Ken Williams kwilliams@tcectexas.com
 - United Cooperative Services, 2601 S. Burleson Blvd.- Burleson, Tx, 76028
 - Constellation via email to Allyson Pait at allyson.pait@constellation.com and Gary Gibson at Gary.Gibson@constellation.com>
 - Rick Crownover, Director of Public Works
 - Jason Barber, Assistant Director of Public Works

City of Granbury Water System - Critical Infrastructure					
Description	Address	Electric Provider	Meter Number		
Water Treatement Plant	1420 E Pearl St	City of Granbury	92491261		
Scout Camp Pump Station	1895 Hidden Valley Rd	United Cooperative Services	76174812		
Knox 1 Pump Station	1548 Ross Ln	United Cooperative Services	78340928		
		United Cooperative Services	78340732		
Equibrand Pump Station	3478 US HWY 377	United Cooperative Services	77344537		
North Pump Station	2020 TX 567 Loop	City of Granbury	82210737		
S-1 Well	3680 Cross Creek Ct	Tri County	64450170		
S-2 Well	3525 Crestridge Dr	Tri County	68528150		
S-3 Well	3626 Cross Creek Ct	Tri County	61288245		
S-4 Well	3626 Cross Creek Ct	Tri County	55081712		
S-5 Well	3690 Cross Creek Ct	Tri County	64450170		
Matlock Pump Station/Well 1	6601 Matlock Rd	United Cooperative Services	79641134		
Matlock Well 2	6529 Matlock Rd	United Cooperative Services	97221524		
Matlock Well 3	6846 Matlock Rd	United Cooperative Services	133362586		
Knox 2 Ground Storage Tank	1749 Meadow Wood Rd.	United Cooperative Services	78340565		
East Elevated Storage Tank	5401 E US HWY 377	United Cooperative Services	98163094		
Meander Elevated Storage Tank	205 Meander Rd	Tri County	162671823		
Magndar Dump Station/CST	605 Meander Rd	United Cooperative Services	78341030		
Meander Pump Station/GST		Tri County	77421371		

City of Granbury Wastewater System - Critical Infrastructure				
Description	Address	Electric Provider	Meter Number	
WWTP Main bldg	1800 Waters Edge Dr	City of Granbury	65 187 885	
WWTP-Shop	1800 Waters Edge Dr	City of Granbury	33 411 405	
WWTP-Old Shop	1800 Waters Edge Dr	City of Granbury	79 321 940	
WWTP-Back/Centrifuge	1800 Waters Edge Dr	City of Granbury	68 156 661	
Main Lift Station	634 E Bridge St	City of Granbury	100 047	
Main lift Parking lot pumps	635 E Bridge St	City of Granbury	18 134 533	
Lift Station 1	405 W Torrey St	City of Granbury	91207731	
Lift Station 2	795 E Pearl St	City of Granbury	2031229	
Lift Station 3	581 W Pearl St	City of Granbury	92401554	
Lift Station 4	1113 White Cliff Rd	City of Granbury	90 869 613	
Lift Station 5	495 Olsen Ct	City of Granbury	70161598	
Lift Station 6	526 Panama Ct	City of Granbury	102 578 322	
Lift Station 7	264 Eastridge Rd	United Cooperative Services	78370790	
Lift Station 8	3 Lambert Ct	City of Granbury	102578587	
Lift Station 9	1596 Lakeview Ct	City of Granbury	102 578 249	
Lift Station 10	436 Brazos Harbor	City of Granbury	95216887	
Lift Station 11	1292 Canvasback Dr	City of Granbury	78340858	
Lift Station 12	2482 Pebble Dr	United Cooperative Services	98146067	
Lift Station 13	1156 Lipan Hwy	Tri County	55081700	
Lift Station 14	1404 US HWY 377 E	City of Granbury	55428581	
Lift Station 15	1195 Mallard Ct	United Cooperative Services	78340858	
Lift Station 16	763 Old Cleburne Rd	City of Granbury	67 080 952	
Lift Station 17	495 Shady Cove Ct	City of Granbury	102578239	
Lift Station 18	1162 Cliff Swallow Dr	United Cooperative Services	78340858	
Lift Station 19	1089 Cliff Swallow Dr	United Cooperative Services	78340858	
Lift Station 20	408 Howard Clemmons	City of Granbury	90869623	
Lift Station 21	467 Tahiti Dr	United Cooperative Services	98 162 763	
Lift Station 22	2117 Old Granbury Rd	United Cooperative Services	98159979	
Lift Station 23	2771 Old Granbury Rd	United Cooperative Services	78340945	
Lift Station 24	3211 Estate Dr	Tri County	76269089	
Lift Station 25	2708 Harborside Dr	United Cooperative Services	76178754	
Lift Station 26	2610 Harborside Dr	United Cooperative Services	127305185	
Lift Station 27	415 E US Hwy 377	United Cooperative Services	78 340 804	
Lift Station 28	4811 Old Granbury Rd	United Cooperative Services	78340967	
Lift Station 29	116 W Bridge St	City of Granbury	runs off Cith Hall meter	
Lift Station 30	1800 Waters Edge Dr	United Cooperative Services	98135932	
Lift Station 31	1010 Catalina Bay Blvd	United Cooperative Services	98162561	
Lift Station 32	1400 5th St	United Cooperative Services	78 341 171	
Lift Station 33	1205 Waters Edge Dr	City of Granbury	50 579 625	
Lift Station 34	926 E Pearl St	City of Granbury	88292158	
Lift Station 35	3118 Meandering Way	Tri County	28925963	
Lift Station 36	116 W Bridge St	City of Granbury	runs off City Hall meter	
Lift Station 37	507 E Pearl St	City of Granbury	92401503	

City of Granbury Wastewater System - Critical Infrastructure					
Description	Address	Electric Provider	Meter Number		
Lift Station 38	518 Abes Landing Ct	Tri County	76269087		
Lift Station 39	217 Kings Plaza	United Cooperative Services	127517749		
Lift Station 40	1501 Chelsea Bay Ct	United Cooperative Services	21482693		
Lift Station 41	1322 James Rd	United Cooperative Services	78341122		
Lift Station 42	1420 Highland Park Circle	United Cooperative Services	150223641		
Lift Station 44	1145 James Rd	United Cooperative Services	92629740		